one of whom shall be representative of an agency 3 

advocating the interest of racial minorities; one of whom shall be a representative of the Rhode 4 

Island Builders Association; one of whom shall be a representative of insurers a Rhode Island city 5 

or town with a population below twenty-five thousand (25,000) people and with a median family 6 

income less than forty thousand dollars ($40,000), according to data from the United States Census 7 

Bureau; one of whom shall be a representative of a community development intermediary that 8 

provides financing and technical assistance to housing non-profits;

[...]

treatment programs; and conflict resolution. 26 

In the administration of the programs in this subsection, the commission shall award, in 27 

each funding round, a material award that benefits a Rhode Island city or town with a population 28 

below twenty-five thousand (25,000) people and with a median family income less than forty 29 

thousand dollars ($40,000), according to data from the United States Census Bureau. 30 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage. 31 

EXPLANATION 

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL